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201301080000
11060

01/08/2013
11:56:58

BRANCH
BANKING AND
TRUST
COMPANY

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

MORTGAGE
ELECTRONIC
REGISTRATIO
N SYSTEMS
INC

Instr
#:20060405000
157240

201304050001
40840

04/05/2013
09:25:33

BRANCH
BANKING AND
TRUST
COMPANY

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

MORTGAGE
ELECTRONIC
REGISTRATIO
N SYSTEMS
INC

Instr
#:20111018000
309900

201302250000
79490

02/25/2013
02:50:45

BRANCH
BANKING AND
TRUST
COMPANY

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

MORTGAGE
ELECTRONIC
REGISTRATIO
N SYSTEMS
INC

Instr
#:20090204000
035320

201312130004
79130

12/13/2013
10:31:40

BRANCH
BANKING AND
TRUST
COMPANY

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

MORTGAGE
ELECTRONIC
REGISTRATIO
N SYSTEMS
INC

Instr
#:20100909000
293150

201301100000
15070

01/10/2013
03:26:59

BRANCH
BANKING AND
TRUST
COMPANY

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

PATRICK
OLIVER
GROUP LLC

22 40 Lot#:18
Book:22 Pg:40
Sub:AARON
PARC

201302010000
44440

02/01/2013
12:43:47

BRANCH
BANKING AND
TRUST
COMPANY

Grantee MORTGAGE HOLDER
TERRY J

22 79 Lot#:35
Book:22 Pg:79
Sub:OAK
MEADOWS
2ND SECTOR

201302050000
50130

02/05/2013
12:41:44

BRANCH
BANKING AND
TRUST
COMPANY

Grantee MORTGAGE BELL ROBERT
S

19 33 Lot#:91
Book:19 Pg:33
Sub:PARK
FOREST
SECTOR 7
PHASE 1

201301300000
40450

01/30/2013
02:40:46

BRANCH
BANKING AND
TRUST
COMPANY

Grantee MORTGAGE COMEAUX
ANDREW
RICHARD

27 137 Lot#:391
Book:27
Pg:137
Sub:WATERFO
RD
HIGHLANDS
SECTOR 1

201302060000
54190

02/06/2013
03:34:47

BRANCH
BANKING AND
TRUST
COMPANY

Grantee MORTGAGE FORRESTER
STORMY DAY

30 110 Lot#:447
Book:30
Pg:110
Sub:WATERFO
RD
HIGHLANDS
SECTOR 2
PHASE I

201302070000
55630

02/07/2013
12:44:08

BRANCH
BANKING AND
TRUST
COMPANY

Grantee MORTGAGE FOSHEE
JERRY W

32 123 Lot#:609
Book:32
Pg:123
Sub:WEYBRID
GE AT
BALLANTRAE
PHASE I FINAL
PLAT



201302070000
55640

02/07/2013
12:47:37

BRANCH
BANKING AND
TRUST
COMPANY

Grantee MORTGAGE WESSON
MARK A

24 73 Lot#:8 Book:24
Pg:73
Sub:LAKE
PROVIDENCE

201302180000
68710

02/18/2013
01:45:33

BRANCH
BANKING AND
TRUST
COMPANY

Grantee SUBORDINATI
ON
AGREEMENT

COVENANT
BANK

22 79 Instr
#:20071107000
514460

Lot#:35
Book:22 Pg:79
Sub:OAK
MEADOWS
2ND SECTOR

201302190000
71020

02/19/2013
02:59:22

BRANCH
BANKING AND
TRUST
COMPANY

Grantee MORTGAGE LUDWIG
PETER A

33 65 Lot#:9 Book:33
Pg:65
Sub:HIDDEN
RIDGE
ESTATES 1ST
SECTOR

201302190000
71030

02/19/2013
03:01:43

BRANCH
BANKING AND
TRUST
COMPANY

Grantee MORTGAGE MASSEY
CAROLE C

5 29 Lot#:16 Book:5
Pg:29
Sub:SHELBY
SHORES 1ST
ADDITION 1ST
SECTOR

201302270000
83110

02/27/2013
02:06:50

BRANCH
BANKING AND
TRUST
COMPANY

Grantee MORTGAGE WILLIAMS
CLAUDE
RANDALL

11 79 Lot#:104
Book:11 Pg:79
Sub:HICKORY
RIDGE
AMENDED
MAP

201302250000
78850

02/25/2013
01:53:42

BRANCH
BANKING AND
TRUST
COMPANY

Grantee MORTGAGE CHARANIA
JASMIN S

35 52 Lot#:107
Book:35 Pg:52
Sub:ARBOR
HILL PHASE IV
FINAL PLAT

201304010001
32560

04/01/2013
10:43:34

BRANCH
BANKING AND
TRUST
COMPANY

Grantee MORTGAGE SHOTTS
CHARLES E

35 84 Lot#:70
Book:35 Pg:84
Sub:MEADOW
S AT
MERIWEATHE
R PHASE 2
FINAL PLAT

201304030001
39050

04/03/2013
02:44:43

BRANCH
BANKING AND
TRUST
COMPANY

Grantee MORTGAGE JM HARRIS
CORP

Sec:14
Twn:20S
Rng:3W Qt:SW
BQt:NE
Other:SEE
INST

201304030001
39060

04/03/2013
02:44:44

BRANCH
BANKING AND
TRUST
COMPANY

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

JM HARRIS
CORP

Sec:14
Twn:20S
Rng:3W Qt:SW
BQt:NE
Other:SEE
INST

201304180001
59720

04/18/2013
03:17:19

BRANCH
BANKING AND
TRUST
COMPANY

Grantee MORTGAGE BOWLING
BRANDON S

27 140 Lot#:49
Book:27
Pg:140
Sub:HIGH
RIDGE
VILLAGE
PHASE I

201304170001
56600

04/17/2013
01:30:50

BRANCH
BANKING AND
TRUST
COMPANY

Grantee MORTGAGE MORRIS
JOSEPH E

27 32 Lot#:57
Book:27 Pg:32
Sub:BARKLEY
SQUARE



201304230001
63970

04/23/2013
10:05:09

BRANCH
BANKING AND
TRUST
COMPANY

Grantee MORTGAGE KITTRELL
MARCUS

Sec:3 Twn:22S
Rng:3W Qt:NW
BQt:SE
Other:SEE
INST

201304230001
65240

04/23/2013
01:59:27

BRANCH
BANKING AND
TRUST
COMPANY

Grantee MORTGAGE ALFANO
PHILLIP A

11 56 Lot#:2714
Book:11 Pg:56
Sub:RIVERCH
ASE
COUNTRY
CLUB 27TH
ADDITION

201305010001
76570

05/01/2013
09:48:04

BRANCH
BANKING AND
TRUST
COMPANY

Grantee MORTGAGE RIVERSIDE
BAPTIST
CHURCH

Sec:19
Twn:20S
Rng:3W Qt:SW
BQt:NE
Other:SEE
INST

201305300002
19880

05/30/2013
11:06:40

BRANCH
BANKING AND
TRUST
COMPANY

Grantee MORTGAGE RYDER
ANGELA
MICHELLE

18 97 Lot#:85
Book:18 Pg:97
Sub:LAUREL
WOODS
PHASE IV

201305060001
87080

05/06/2013
03:31:37

BRANCH
BANKING AND
TRUST
COMPANY

Grantee MORTGAGE STRENGTH
JOHN A

39 58 Lot#:304
Book:39 Pg:58
Sub:CREEKSI
DE PHASE 2
PART B FINAL
RECORD
PLAT

201305090001
92630

05/09/2013
11:44:34

BRANCH
BANKING AND
TRUST
COMPANY

Grantee MORTGAGE SHORES
MICHAEL C

16 112 Lot#:3317
Book:16
Pg:112
Sub:RIVERCH
ASE
COUNTRY
CLUB 33RD
ADDITION

201305090001
92640

05/09/2013
11:47:30

BRANCH
BANKING AND
TRUST
COMPANY

Grantee MORTGAGE HUTSON
STANLEY

28 120 Lot#:90
Book:28
Pg:120
Sub:NARROW
S POINT
PHASE 3
FINAL PLAT

201305090001
92650

05/09/2013
11:47:31

BRANCH
BANKING AND
TRUST
COMPANY

Grantee MORTGAGE HUTSON
STANLEY

28 120 Lot#:90
Book:28
Pg:120
Sub:NARROW
S POINT
PHASE 3
FINAL PLAT

201305090001
92760

05/09/2013
12:03:35

BRANCH
BANKING AND
TRUST
COMPANY

Grantee MORTGAGE NGUYEN
LONG BUU
HOANG

20 4 Lot#:56
Book:20 Pg:4
Sub:IVY
BROOK
PHASE TWO
SECOND
ADDITION


