Instrument #	Date Recorded	Name	Party Role	Doc Type	ee; Date F	Book	Page	MapBook	MapPage	First Reference	Legal Description
201301080000 11060	01/08/2013 11:56:58	BRANCH BANKING AND TRUST COMPANY	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATIO N SYSTEMS INC					Instr #:20060405000 157240	
201304050001 40840	04/05/2013 09:25:33	BRANCH BANKING AND TRUST COMPANY	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATIO N SYSTEMS INC					Instr #:20111018000 309900	
201302250000 79490	02/25/2013 02:50:45	BRANCH BANKING AND TRUST COMPANY	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATIO N SYSTEMS INC					Instr #:20090204000 035320	
201312130004 79130	12/13/2013 10:31:40	BRANCH BANKING AND TRUST COMPANY	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATIO N SYSTEMS INC					Instr #:20100909000 293150	
201301100000 15070	01/10/2013 03:26:59	BRANCH BANKING AND TRUST COMPANY	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	PATRICK OLIVER GROUP LLC			22	40		Lot#:18 Book:22 Pg:40 Sub:AARON PARC
201302010000 44440	02/01/2013 12:43:47	BRANCH BANKING AND TRUST COMPANY	Grantee	MORTGAGE	HOLDER TERRY J			22	79		Lot#:35 Book:22 Pg:79 Sub:OAK MEADOWS 2ND SECTOR
201302050000 50130	02/05/2013 12:41:44	BRANCH BANKING AND TRUST COMPANY	Grantee	MORTGAGE	BELL ROBERT S			19	33		Lot#:91 Book:19 Pg:33 Sub:PARK FOREST SECTOR 7 PHASE 1
201301300000 40450	01/30/2013 02:40:46	BRANCH BANKING AND TRUST COMPANY	Grantee	MORTGAGE	COMEAUX ANDREW RICHARD			27	137		Lot#:391 Book:27 Pg:137 Sub:WATERF(RD HIGHLANDS SECTOR 1
201302060000 54190	02/06/2013 03:34:47	BRANCH BANKING AND TRUST COMPANY	Grantee	MORTGAGE	FORRESTER STORMY DAY			30	110		Lot#:447 Book:30 Pg:110 Sub:WATERF(RD HIGHLANDS SECTOR 2 PHASE I
201302070000 55630	02/07/2013 12:44:08	BRANCH BANKING AND TRUST COMPANY	Grantee	MORTGAGE	FOSHEE JERRY W			32	123		Lot#:609 Book:32 Pg:123 Sub:WEYBRID GE AT BALLANTRAE PHASE I FINA PLAT

201302070000 55640	02/07/2013 12:47:37	BRANCH BANKING AND TRUST COMPANY	Grantee	MORTGAGE	WESSON MARK A		24	73		Lot#:8 Book:24 Pg:73 Sub:LAKE PROVIDENCE
201302180000 68710	02/18/2013 01:45:33	BRANCH BANKING AND TRUST COMPANY	Grantee	SUBORDINATI ON AGREEMENT	COVENANT BANK		22	79	Instr #:20071107000 514460	Lot#:35 Book:22 Pg:79 Sub:OAK MEADOWS 2ND SECTOR
201302190000 71020	02/19/2013 02:59:22	BRANCH BANKING AND TRUST COMPANY	Grantee	MORTGAGE	LUDWIG PETER A		33	65		Lot#:9 Book:33 Pg:65 Sub:HIDDEN RIDGE ESTATES 1ST SECTOR
201302190000 71030	02/19/2013 03:01:43	BRANCH BANKING AND TRUST COMPANY	Grantee	MORTGAGE	MASSEY CAROLE C		5	29		Lot#:16 Book:5 Pg:29 Sub:SHELBY SHORES 1ST ADDITION 1ST SECTOR
201302270000 83110	02/27/2013 02:06:50	BRANCH BANKING AND TRUST COMPANY	Grantee	MORTGAGE	WILLIAMS CLAUDE RANDALL		11	79		Lot#:104 Book:11 Pg:79 Sub:HICKORY RIDGE AMENDED MAP
201302250000 78850	02/25/2013 01:53:42	BRANCH BANKING AND TRUST COMPANY	Grantee	MORTGAGE	CHARANIA JASMIN S		35	52		Lot#:107 Book:35 Pg:52 Sub:ARBOR HILL PHASE IV FINAL PLAT
201304010001 32560	04/01/2013 10:43:34	BRANCH BANKING AND TRUST COMPANY	Grantee	MORTGAGE	SHOTTS CHARLES E		35	84		Lot#:70 Book:35 Pg:84 Sub:MEADOW S AT MERIWEATHE R PHASE 2 FINAL PLAT
201304030001 39050	04/03/2013 02:44:43	BRANCH BANKING AND TRUST COMPANY	Grantee	MORTGAGE	JM HARRIS CORP					Sec:14 Twn:20S Rng:3W Qt:SW BQt:NE Other:SEE INST
201304030001 39060	04/03/2013 02:44:44	BRANCH BANKING AND TRUST COMPANY	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	JM HARRIS CORP					Sec:14 Twn:20S Rng:3W Qt:SW BQt:NE Other:SEE INST
201304180001 59720	04/18/2013 03:17:19	BRANCH BANKING AND TRUST COMPANY	Grantee	MORTGAGE	BOWLING BRANDON S		27	140		Lot#:49 Book:27 Pg:140 Sub:HIGH RIDGE VILLAGE PHASE I
201304170001 56600	04/17/2013 01:30:50	BRANCH BANKING AND TRUST COMPANY	Grantee	MORTGAGE	MORRIS JOSEPH E		27	32		Lot#:57 Book:27 Pg:32 Sub:BARKLEY SQUARE

201304230001 63970	04/23/2013 10:05:09	BRANCH BANKING AND TRUST COMPANY	Grantee	MORTGAGE	KITTRELL MARCUS			Sec:3 Rng:3 BQt:S Other: INST	
201304230001 65240	04/23/2013 01:59:27	BRANCH BANKING AND TRUST COMPANY	Grantee	MORTGAGE	ALFANO PHILLIP A	11	56	ASE	11 Pg:56 RIVERCH NTRY 3 27TH
201305010001 76570	05/01/2013 09:48:04	BRANCH BANKING AND TRUST COMPANY	Grantee	MORTGAGE	RIVERSIDE BAPTIST CHURCH			Sec:1 Twn:2 Rng:3 BQt:N Other INST	20S 3W Qt:SW NE
201305300002 19880	05/30/2013 11:06:40	BRANCH BANKING AND TRUST COMPANY	Grantee	MORTGAGE	RYDER ANGELA MICHELLE	18	97	Lot#:8 Book: Sub:L WOOI PHAS	:18 Pg:97 AUREL DS
201305060001 87080	05/06/2013 03:31:37	BRANCH BANKING AND TRUST COMPANY	Grantee	MORTGAGE	STRENGTH JOHN A	39	58	Sub:C	:39 Pg:58 CREEKSI HASE 2 T B FINAL ORD
201305090001 92630	05/09/2013 11:44:34	BRANCH BANKING AND TRUST COMPANY	Grantee	MORTGAGE	SHORES MICHAEL C	16	112	ASE	16 2 RIVERCH NTRY 3 33RD
201305090001 92640	05/09/2013 11:47:30	BRANCH BANKING AND TRUST COMPANY	Grantee	MORTGAGE	HUTSON STANLEY	28	120	S POI PHAS	28 20 VARROW INT
201305090001 92650	05/09/2013 11:47:31	BRANCH BANKING AND TRUST COMPANY	Grantee	MORTGAGE	HUTSON STANLEY	28	120	S POI PHAS	28 20 NARROW INT
201305090001 92760	05/09/2013 12:03:35	BRANCH BANKING AND TRUST COMPANY	Grantee	MORTGAGE	NGUYEN LONG BUU HOANG	20	4	Sub:I\ BROC	:20 Pg:4 VY OK SE TWO OND